
Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Trophy sponsored by Naylor Engineer ing

1 1 Mark STRAKER/Michael COADY 14 Darrian T90 GTR 1:40:45 1

Second Overall

2 5 Wesley PATTERSON/Johnny BAIRD 14 Ford Escort RS Mk2 1:41:41 0:56 2

Third Overall

3 7 Frank KELLY/Martin BRADY 14 Ford Escort Mk2 1:42:02 1:17 3

Award - Highest Placed Group N car outside the top 3 overall

No finisher eligible

Award - Highest Placed Group R car outside top 3 ov erall

No finisher eligible

Class 1

1 137 Ruari McCAFFREY/Seamus McTIGUE 1 Honda Civic 1:54:10 35
2 80 Eamonn BATES/James SINNOTT 1 Honda Civic 1:54:28 0:18 36
3 147 Declan McSHANE/Emmet BROSAN 1 Honda Civic 1.6VTI 1:55:15 1:05 39

Class 2

1 27 Thomas O'ROURKE/Tommy FOLEY 2 Honda Civic Type R 1:50:54 22
2 42 William CREIGHTON/Regan LIAM 2 Peugeot 208 R2 1:52:14 1:20 29
3 81 Steven BRENNAN/John ROONEY 2 Honda Civic 1:55:17 4:23 40

Class 3

1 72 Ciaran CLOKE/Creane DAVID 3 Peugeot 306 1:58:53 50
2 106 Kev PRICE/Ella RYAN 3 Honda Civic Type R 2:03:32 4:39 57

Class 4

1 57 Gavin KELLY/Mark WILSON 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:49:02 17

Class 5

1 50 Joe CONNOLLY/John SMITHWICK 5 Ford Fiesta 1:50:51 21
2 41 Rory BYRNE/Nowak SEMI 5 Mitsubishi Evo x 1:51:56 1:05 28

Class 6

No finisher eligible

Class 7

No finisher eligible

Class 9

1 143 Timmy FOLEY/Barry MEADE 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:55:28 42
2 60 Justin SMYTH/Gregory McQUILLAN 9 Ford Escort 1:58:17 2:49 48
3 128 Neil PHELAN/Joe KEARNS 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:59:27 3:59 51

Class 10

1 73 Niall FITZPATRICK/Gary FITZPATRICK 10 Ford Escort Mk1 1:55:26 41
2 134 Steven O'DONOVAN/Mike CLEARY 10 Ford Escort 1:56:24 0:58 44
3 86 Nigel MOLLOY/Robert MURPHY 10 Ford Escort 1:58:07 2:41 47

Class 11F

1 22 Richard MOORE/Brian HALLIGAN 11F Honda Civic eg6 1:47:51 10
2 20 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 11F Honda Civic 1:48:39 0:48 13
3 95 Marty GALLAGHER/Dean O'SULLIVAN 11F Honda Civic 1:51:06 3:15 23

Class 11R

1 75 Kyle McGETTIGAN/Dale McGETTIGAN 11R Toyota Corolla 1:51:44 26
2 135 Johnny JORDAN/Joey KANE 11R Toyota Starlet RWD 1:53:58 2:14 34
3 82 Derek WALKER/Shane WALKER 11R Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 1:55:53 4:09 43
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class 12

1 62 Paul DOYLE/Robert NOLAN 12 Ford Escort Mk2 1:52:56 33
2 142 Chris LEWIS/Alan HINTON 12 Ford Escort 2:15:55 22:59 75

Class 13

1 12 George CONDELL/Paul TWOMEY 13 Toyota Starlet RWD 1:42:28 4
2 17 John STAFFORD/Amy RYAN 13 Peugeot 205 RWD 1:45:51 3:23 7
3 30 Wayne EVANS/Sion JONES 13 Ford Escort Mk2 1:46:30 4:02 8

Class 14

1 18 Eugene MEEGAN/Sarah WHELAN 14 BMW 1M 1:45:08 6

Class 15

1 68 JF SHOVELIN/Terence FUREY 15 Subaru Impreza 1:48:51 14

Class 18

1 74 Robert ADAMSON/Jane NICOL 18 Ford Escort RS1800 1:54:29 37
2 54 Eilir MORRIS/Tuder JENKINS 18 Ford Escort RS1800 1:57:56 3:27 46
3 94 Jonathan FORD/Peter THOMAS 18 Ford Escort RS2000 2:09:44 15:15 67

Class 19

1 34 Terry BROWNE/Den GOLDING 19 Ford Escort RS1800 1:52:15 31

Class 20

1 10 Simon CHAPMAN/Ashley TRIMBLE 20 Proton Satria 1:42:40 5
2 38 Andrew FANNING/Andy HAYES 20 Ford Fiesta 1:47:25 4:45 9
3 58 Pauric SHERIDAN/Sean BRUNTON 20 Mitsubishi Evo 2:23:31 40:51 80

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew up to 1450cc - Mick Sutton Memorial Cup

1 70 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tommy CULLEN 9 Vauxhall Nova 2:15:37 74

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 10 - B rian Byrne Memorial Cup

1 86 Nigel MOLLOY/Robert MURPHY 10 Ford Escort 1:58:07 47

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 11 - L orcan Caulfield Memorial Cup

1 22 Richard MOORE/Brian HALLIGAN 11F Honda Civic eg6 1:47:51 10

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Novice Crew - Tommy Cummins Memorial Cup & Shay Byrne Ro

1 27 Tommy FOLEY 2 Honda Civic Type R 1:50:54 22

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 3 - Pa draig O'Grady Memorial Cup

1 72 Ciaran CLOKE/Creane DAVID 3 Peugeot 306 1:58:53 50

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Navigator, excluding  previous winners - Joe Stafford Memorial Cup

1 22 Brian HALLIGAN 11F Honda Civic eg6 1:47:51 10

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 2 - Ai den McLoughlin Memorial Trophy

1 27 Thomas O'ROURKE/Tommy FOLEY 2 Honda Civic Type R 1:50:54 22

Award - 1st Crew in a Rear Wheel Drive Car - John J oe Galvin Memorial Trophy

1 1 Mark STRAKER/Michael COADY 14 Darrian T90 GTR 1:40:45 1

Award - 1st Wexford Lady - Caroline Cleary Memorial  Trophy

1 20 Maria KEHOE 11F Honda Civic 1:48:39 13

Award - 1st Overseas Crew - sponsored by Fairfield Motorsport

1 10 Simon CHAPMAN/Ashley TRIMBLE 20 Proton Satria 1:42:40 5

Issued at 19:57 on 13 September 2015 2 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 Mark STRAKER/Michael COADY 14 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:40:45 1:40:45
2 5 Wesley PATTERSON/Johnny BAIRD 14 2 Ford Escort RS Mk2 1:41:41 1:41:41 0:56 
3 7 Frank KELLY/Martin BRADY 14 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:42:02 1:42:02 1:17 
4 12 George CONDELL/Paul TWOMEY 13 1 Toyota Starlet RWD 1:42:28 1:42:28 1:43 
5 10 Simon CHAPMAN/Ashley TRIMBLE 20 1 Proton Satria 1:42:40 1:42:40 1:55 
6 18 Eugene MEEGAN/Sarah WHELAN 14 4 BMW 1M 1:45:08 1:45:08 4:23 
7 17 John STAFFORD/Amy RYAN 13 2 Peugeot 205 RWD 1:45:51 1:45:51 5:06 
8 30 Wayne EVANS/Sion JONES 13 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:46:30 1:46:30 5:45 
9 38 Andrew FANNING/Andy HAYES 20 2 Ford Fiesta 1:47:25 1:47:25 6:40 
10 22 Richard MOORE/Brian HALLIGAN 11F 1 Honda Civic eg6 1:47:51 1:47:51 7:06 
11 40 Neil HICKEY/Enda KENNEDY 13 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:48:06 1:48:06 7:21 
12 29 Patrick McHUGH/Pauric O'DONNELL 13 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:48:28 1:48:28 7:43 
13 20 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 11F 2 Honda Civic 1:48:39 1:48:39 7:54 
14 68 JF SHOVELIN/Terence FUREY 15 1 Subaru Impreza 1:48:36 0:15 1:48:51 8:06 
15 153 Alister FINGLETON/Deborah FINGLETON 13 6 Ford Escort 1:48:52 1:48:52 8:07 
16 44 Shane CULLEN/Elaine NÍ SHé 13 7 Ford Escort 1:48:54 1:48:54 8:09 
17 57 Gavin KELLY/Mark WILSON 4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:49:02 1:49:02 8:17 
18 52 Jason ROCHE/John McCARTHY 13 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:49:22 1:49:22 8:37 
19 33 Adrian EVANS/Martin HENRY 13 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:49:28 1:49:28 8:43 
20 148 Tommy DOYLE/Jeffrey CASE 13 10 Renault Clio Maxi 1:49:58 1:49:58 9:13 
21 50 Joe CONNOLLY/John SMITHWICK 5 1 Ford Fiesta 1:50:51 1:50:51 10:06 
22 27 Thomas O'ROURKE/Tommy FOLEY 2 1 Honda Civic Type R 1:50:54 1:50:54 10:09 
23 95 Marty GALLAGHER/Dean O'SULLIVAN 11F 3 Honda Civic 1:51:06 1:51:06 10:21 
24 36 Aled DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES 13 11 Ford Escort Mk2 1:51:10 1:51:10 10:25 
25 76 Simon REID/Collins PAUL 11F 4 Honda Civic 1:50:58 0:15 1:51:13 10:28 
26 75 Kyle McGETTIGAN/Dale McGETTIGAN 11R 1 Toyota Corolla 1:51:44 1:51:44 10:59 
27 59 Liam BOWHAN/Gerard KENNEDY 13 12 Toyota Starlet 1:51:55 1:51:55 11:10 
28 41 Rory BYRNE/Nowak SEMI 5 2 Mitsubishi Evo x 1:51:56 1:51:56 11:11 
29 42 William CREIGHTON/Regan LIAM 2 2 Peugeot 208 R2 1:52:14 1:52:14 11:29 
30 47 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS 13 13 Ford Escort 1:52:14 1:52:14 11:29 
31 34 Terry BROWNE/Den GOLDING 19 1 Ford Escort RS1800 1:52:15 1:52:15 11:30 
32 37 Trevor WILSON/Nigel WILSON 13 14 Ford Escort 1:52:49 1:52:49 12:04 
33 62 Paul DOYLE/Robert NOLAN 12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:52:56 1:52:56 12:11 
34 135 Johnny JORDAN/Joey KANE 11R 2 Toyota Starlet RWD 1:53:58 1:53:58 13:13 
35 137 Ruari McCAFFREY/Seamus McTIGUE 1 1 Honda Civic 1:54:10 1:54:10 13:25 
36 80 Eamonn BATES/James SINNOTT 1 2 Honda Civic 1:54:28 1:54:28 13:43 
37 74 Robert ADAMSON/Jane NICOL 18 1 Ford Escort RS1800 1:54:29 1:54:29 13:44 
38 79 John PETTIT/Michael COLEMAN 11F 5 Honda Civic EK4 1:54:36 1:54:36 13:51 
39 147 Declan McSHANE/Emmet BROSAN 1 3 Honda Civic 1.6VTI 1:55:15 1:55:15 14:30 
40 81 Steven BRENNAN/John ROONEY 2 3 Honda Civic 1:55:17 1:55:17 14:32 
41 73 Niall FITZPATRICK/Gary FITZPATRICK 10 1 Ford Escort Mk1 1:55:26 1:55:26 14:41 
42 143 Timmy FOLEY/Barry MEADE 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:55:28 1:55:28 14:43 
43 82 Derek WALKER/Shane WALKER 11R 3 Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 1:55:53 1:55:53 15:08 
44 134 Steven O'DONOVAN/Mike CLEARY 10 2 Ford Escort 1:56:24 1:56:24 15:39 
45 96 Graham BRADLEY/Garry BRADLEY 2 4 Honda Civic 1:57:50 1:57:50 17:05 
46 54 Eilir MORRIS/Tuder JENKINS 18 2 Ford Escort RS1800 1:57:56 1:57:56 17:11 
47 86 Nigel MOLLOY/Robert MURPHY 10 3 Ford Escort 1:58:07 1:58:07 17:22 
48 60 Justin SMYTH/Gregory McQUILLAN 9 2 Ford Escort 1:58:17 1:58:17 17:32 
49 93 Paschal O'SHEA/Robert HENNESSY 10 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:58:47 1:58:47 18:02 
50 72 Ciaran CLOKE/Creane DAVID 3 1 Peugeot 306 1:58:53 1:58:53 18:08 
51 128 Neil PHELAN/Joe KEARNS 9 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:59:12 0:15 1:59:27 18:42 
52 32 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 15 Ford Escort Mk2 1:56:52 2:45 1:59:37 18:52 
53 90 Richard SCALLAN/Aaron KAVANAGH 2 5 Peugeot 206 2:00:15 2:00:15 19:30 
54 110 Fergal KELLY/Tim MAHER 13 16 Ford Escort G4 1:58:13 2:30 2:00:43 19:58 
55 107 Carl GOWER/Noel COOGAN 13 17 Ford Escort Mk2 2:02:45 2:02:45 22:00 
56 126 Thomas WALSH/John BYRNE 10 5 Peugeot 205 2:03:02 2:03:02 22:17 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

57 106 Kev PRICE/Ella RYAN 3 2 Honda Civic Type R 2:03:32 2:03:32 22:47 
58 105 Richie DALTON/Ger BRETT 1 4 Honda Civic 2:03:47 2:03:47 23:02 
59 111 Fran KINSELLA/Stephen McELROY 10 6 Vauxhall Nova 2:03:18 1:00 2:04:18 23:33 
60 124 Brendan FURLONG/Majella WICKHAM 10 7 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:04:39 2:04:39 23:54 
61 116 Shay BYRNE/Leo TECTOR 10 8 Talbot Sunbeam 2:05:16 2:05:16 24:31 
62 112 Des FORRISTAL/Mick BOLAND 10 9 Ford Escort 2:06:21 2:06:21 25:36 
63 123 Niall MURRAY/Niamh HOLLAND 11F 6 Honda Civic 2:06:41 2:06:41 25:56 
64 129 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 11R 4 Ford Escort 2:07:27 0:15 2:07:42 26:57 
65 61 Simon EVANS/Barry FAUL 9 4 Austin Mini Cooper 2:09:28 2:09:28 28:43 
66 125 Pierce (snr) DOHENY/Eilish DUNNE 9 5 Opel Corsa 2:09:04 0:30 2:09:34 28:49 
67 94 Jonathan FORD/Peter THOMAS 18 3 Ford Escort RS2000 2:08:44 1:00 2:09:44 28:59 
68 118 Cyril KERR/Ambrose DUNNE 11F 7 Honda Civic 2:10:57 2:10:57 30:12 
69 113 Declan BYRNE/Gary DEEGAN 2 6 Honda Civic 1:56:00 15:00 2:11:00 30:15 
70 131 Colin ROCHE/Lisa KNOX 10 10 Ford Escort 2:11:23 2:11:23 30:38 
71 109 Brendan O'REILLY/Keith McCONNON 9 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:11:27 2:11:27 30:42 
72 144 Brian WALKER/Paul WALKER 11F 8 Ford Puma 2:11:42 2:11:42 30:57 
73 130 JJ FURLONG/Stephen SHORE 11R 5 Talbot Sunbeam 2:11:56 0:15 2:12:11 31:26 
74 70 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tommy CULLEN 9 7 Vauxhall Nova 2:15:37 2:15:37 34:52 
75 142 Chris LEWIS/Alan HINTON 12 2 Ford Escort 2:15:55 2:15:55 35:10 
76 136 Aidan DEVLIN/Stacey BRADY 9 8 Suzuki Swift GTI 2:14:52 1:30 2:16:22 35:37 
77 150 John BARRY/David BUSHER 9 9 Austin Mini Cooper 2:18:54 0:30 2:19:24 38:39 
78 122 Martin DUNBAR/Thomas TUTTY 10 11 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:36 2:19:36 38:51 
79 84 Mark HAYDEN/Paul FURLONG 11R 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:22:28 2:22:28 41:43 
80 58 Pauric SHERIDAN/Sean BRUNTON 20 3 Mitsubishi Evo 2:17:31 6:00 2:23:31 42:46 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 Mark STRAKER/Michael COADY 14 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:40:45 1:40:45
3 Steve WOOD/Keith MORIARTY 7 Subaru Impreza S10 Retired
4 James STAFFORD/Richard CLEARY 14 Darrian T90 GTR Retired
5 2 Wesley PATTERSON/Johnny BAIRD 14 2 Ford Escort RS Mk2 1:41:41 1:41:41 0:56 
7 3 Frank KELLY/Martin BRADY 14 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:42:02 1:42:02 1:17 
9 Sean CROWLEY/Emma JONES 20 Mitsubishi Colt Retired
10 5 Simon CHAPMAN/Ashley TRIMBLE 20 1 Proton Satria 1:42:40 1:42:40 1:55 
11 Graham SCALLAN/Tom SCALLAN 5 Mitsubishi Evo 10 Retired
12 4 George CONDELL/Paul TWOMEY 13 1 Toyota Starlet RWD 1:42:28 1:42:28 1:43 
14 Liam HOWLETT/John McGRATH 13 Ford Escort RS Mk2 Retired
17 7 John STAFFORD/Amy RYAN 13 2 Peugeot 205 RWD 1:45:51 1:45:51 5:06 
18 6 Eugene MEEGAN/Sarah WHELAN 14 4 BMW 1M 1:45:08 1:45:08 4:23 
19 Stephen McCANN/Killian REILLY 20 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Retired
20 13 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 11F 2 Honda Civic 1:48:39 1:48:39 7:54 
22 10 Richard MOORE/Brian HALLIGAN 11F 1 Honda Civic eg6 1:47:51 1:47:51 7:06 
23 Mark JONES/Andrew BEAMISH 14 BMW M3 Retired
24 Tony REES/Geraint THOMAS 14 Darrian T90 GTR Retired
25 Barry McKENNA/Mac KIERNS 13 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
27 22 Thomas O'ROURKE/Tommy FOLEY 2 1 Honda Civic Type R 1:50:54 1:50:54 10:09 
28 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 20 Subaru Impreza Retired
29 12 Patrick McHUGH/Pauric O'DONNELL 13 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:48:28 1:48:28 7:43 
30 8 Wayne EVANS/Sion JONES 13 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:46:30 1:46:30 5:45 
32 52 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 15 Ford Escort Mk2 1:56:52 2:45 1:59:37 18:52 
33 19 Adrian EVANS/Martin HENRY 13 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:49:28 1:49:28 8:43 
34 31 Terry BROWNE/Den GOLDING 19 1 Ford Escort RS1800 1:52:15 1:52:15 11:30 
36 24 Aled DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES 13 11 Ford Escort Mk2 1:51:10 1:51:10 10:25 
37 32 Trevor WILSON/Nigel WILSON 13 14 Ford Escort 1:52:49 1:52:49 12:04 
38 9 Andrew FANNING/Andy HAYES 20 2 Ford Fiesta 1:47:25 1:47:25 6:40 
39 Tommy KELLY/Frank DWYER 11F Honda Civic Retired
40 11 Neil HICKEY/Enda KENNEDY 13 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:48:06 1:48:06 7:21 
41 28 Rory BYRNE/Nowak SEMI 5 2 Mitsubishi Evo x 1:51:56 1:51:56 11:11 
42 29 William CREIGHTON/Regan LIAM 2 2 Peugeot 208 R2 1:52:14 1:52:14 11:29 
44 16 Shane CULLEN/Elaine NÍ SHé 13 7 Ford Escort 1:48:54 1:48:54 8:09 
45 Mathew ROBERTS/Llion WILLIAMS 11F Citroen Saxo Retired
47 30 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS 13 13 Ford Escort 1:52:14 1:52:14 11:29 
48 Llyr JONES/Jason DAVIES 12 Ford Escort Retired
49 Mark KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 11F Suzuki Swift maxi Retired
50 21 Joe CONNOLLY/John SMITHWICK 5 1 Ford Fiesta 1:50:51 1:50:51 10:06 
51 Colin O'TOOLE/Seamus O'GRADY 2 Ford Fiesta Retired
52 18 Jason ROCHE/John McCARTHY 13 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:49:22 1:49:22 8:37 
54 46 Eilir MORRIS/Tuder JENKINS 18 2 Ford Escort RS1800 1:57:56 1:57:56 17:11 
56 Pa. BELLEW/Willie FITZPATRICK 11R Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
57 17 Gavin KELLY/Mark WILSON 4 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:49:02 1:49:02 8:17 
58 80 Pauric SHERIDAN/Sean BRUNTON 20 3 Mitsubishi Evo 2:17:31 6:00 2:23:31 42:46 
59 27 Liam BOWHAN/Gerard KENNEDY 13 12 Toyota Starlet 1:51:55 1:51:55 11:10 
60 48 Justin SMYTH/Gregory McQUILLAN 9 2 Ford Escort 1:58:17 1:58:17 17:32 
61 65 Simon EVANS/Barry FAUL 9 4 Austin Mini Cooper 2:09:28 2:09:28 28:43 
62 33 Paul DOYLE/Robert NOLAN 12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:52:56 1:52:56 12:11 
63 Paul CLOKE/Aidan KENT 2 Proton Satria Retired
64 Joe GALLAGHER/MO DOWNEY 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Retired
68 14 JF SHOVELIN/Terence FUREY 15 1 Subaru Impreza 1:48:36 0:15 1:48:51 8:06 
69 Michael McKENNEDY/Andy MAHON 11R Toyota Corolla Retired
70 74 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tommy CULLEN 9 7 Vauxhall Nova 2:15:37 2:15:37 34:52 
71 Ned DOHERTY/Rafter JOHN 11R Opel Corsa Retired
72 50 Ciaran CLOKE/Creane DAVID 3 1 Peugeot 306 1:58:53 1:58:53 18:08 
73 41 Niall FITZPATRICK/Gary FITZPATRICK 10 1 Ford Escort Mk1 1:55:26 1:55:26 14:41 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

74 37 Robert ADAMSON/Jane NICOL 18 1 Ford Escort RS1800 1:54:29 1:54:29 13:44 
75 26 Kyle McGETTIGAN/Dale McGETTIGAN 11R 1 Toyota Corolla 1:51:44 1:51:44 10:59 
76 25 Simon REID/Collins PAUL 11F 4 Honda Civic 1:50:58 0:15 1:51:13 10:28 
77 Robert LEECH/Conor FLYNN 2 Proton Satria Retired
78 Brian HARNEY/Richard HARNEY 11R Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
79 38 John PETTIT/Michael COLEMAN 11F 5 Honda Civic EK4 1:54:36 1:54:36 13:51 
80 36 Eamonn BATES/James SINNOTT 1 2 Honda Civic 1:54:28 1:54:28 13:43 
81 40 Steven BRENNAN/John ROONEY 2 3 Honda Civic 1:55:17 1:55:17 14:32 
82 43 Derek WALKER/Shane WALKER 11R 3 Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 1:55:53 1:55:53 15:08 
84 79 Mark HAYDEN/Paul FURLONG 11R 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:22:28 2:22:28 41:43 
85 Tony CANNY/Joe O'BRIEN 13 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
86 47 Nigel MOLLOY/Robert MURPHY 10 3 Ford Escort 1:58:07 1:58:07 17:22 
87 Brian KIRWAN/David BYRNE 14 Ford Escort G3 Retired
89 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 12 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
90 53 Richard SCALLAN/Aaron KAVANAGH 2 5 Peugeot 206 2:00:15 2:00:15 19:30 
91 Joe KIERNAN/Karen O'DOWD 13 Renault Clio Maxi Retired
92 Colin DAVIES/Katie DAVIES 10 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
93 49 Paschal O'SHEA/Robert HENNESSY 10 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:58:47 1:58:47 18:02 
94 67 Jonathan FORD/Peter THOMAS 18 3 Ford Escort RS2000 2:08:44 1:00 2:09:44 28:59 
95 23 Marty GALLAGHER/Dean O'SULLIVAN 11F 3 Honda Civic 1:51:06 1:51:06 10:21 
96 45 Graham BRADLEY/Garry BRADLEY 2 4 Honda Civic 1:57:50 1:57:50 17:05 

101 Seamus FLYNN/Ray KIRWAN 7 Subaru Impreza Retired
102 Bobby HENNESSY/Sarah Jane STAMP 11R Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
103 Jason ROYCROFT/Nicole O'SHEA 2 Honda Civic Type R Retired
105 58 Richie DALTON/Ger BRETT 1 4 Honda Civic 2:03:47 2:03:47 23:02 
106 57 Kev PRICE/Ella RYAN 3 2 Honda Civic Type R 2:03:32 2:03:32 22:47 
107 55 Carl GOWER/Noel COOGAN 13 17 Ford Escort Mk2 2:02:45 2:02:45 22:00 
108 Andrew LEACY/Aaron JOHNSTON 11R Toyota Corolla Retired
109 71 Brendan O'REILLY/Keith McCONNON 9 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:11:27 2:11:27 30:42 
110 54 Fergal KELLY/Tim MAHER 13 16 Ford Escort G4 1:58:13 2:30 2:00:43 19:58 
111 59 Fran KINSELLA/Stephen McELROY 10 6 Vauxhall Nova 2:03:18 1:00 2:04:18 23:33 
112 62 Des FORRISTAL/Mick BOLAND 10 9 Ford Escort 2:06:21 2:06:21 25:36 
113 69 Declan BYRNE/Gary DEEGAN 2 6 Honda Civic 1:56:00 15:00 2:11:00 30:15 
114 Martin TRACEY/Martin COSTELLO 12 Ford Escort Retired
115 Brian NUGENT/Paul MOORE 15 Subaru Impreza WRX Retired
116 61 Shay BYRNE/Leo TECTOR 10 8 Talbot Sunbeam 2:05:16 2:05:16 24:31 
117 Ger KELLY/Des CURTIS 10 Peugeot 205 GTi Retired
118 68 Cyril KERR/Ambrose DUNNE 11F 7 Honda Civic 2:10:57 2:10:57 30:12 
120 Alan MALONEY/Mark FURLONG 9 Suzuki Swift GTI Retired
122 78 Martin DUNBAR/Thomas TUTTY 10 11 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:36 2:19:36 38:51 
123 63 Niall MURRAY/Niamh HOLLAND 11F 6 Honda Civic 2:06:41 2:06:41 25:56 
124 60 Brendan FURLONG/Majella WICKHAM 10 7 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:04:39 2:04:39 23:54 
125 66 Pierce (snr) DOHENY/Eilish DUNNE 9 5 Opel Corsa 2:09:04 0:30 2:09:34 28:49 
126 56 Thomas WALSH/John BYRNE 10 5 Peugeot 205 2:03:02 2:03:02 22:17 
127 Michael COFFEY/Gerry RYAN 12 Ford Escort Retired
128 51 Neil PHELAN/Joe KEARNS 9 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:59:12 0:15 1:59:27 18:42 
129 64 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 11R 4 Ford Escort 2:07:27 0:15 2:07:42 26:57 
130 73 JJ FURLONG/Stephen SHORE 11R 5 Talbot Sunbeam 2:11:56 0:15 2:12:11 31:26 
131 70 Colin ROCHE/Lisa KNOX 10 10 Ford Escort 2:11:23 2:11:23 30:38 
132 Fiona DRIVER/Alan HOURIGAN 10 Ford Fiesta Mk1 Retired
133 Anthony ROCHE/Mossey DELANEY 13 Toyota Starlet RWD Retired
134 44 Steven O'DONOVAN/Mike CLEARY 10 2 Ford Escort 1:56:24 1:56:24 15:39 
135 34 Johnny JORDAN/Joey KANE 11R 2 Toyota Starlet RWD 1:53:58 1:53:58 13:13 
136 76 Aidan DEVLIN/Stacey BRADY 9 8 Suzuki Swift GTI 2:14:52 1:30 2:16:22 35:37 
137 35 Ruari McCAFFREY/Seamus McTIGUE 1 1 Honda Civic 1:54:10 1:54:10 13:25 
140 Wyn HUGHES/Elgin DAVIS 13 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

142 75 Chris LEWIS/Alan HINTON 12 2 Ford Escort 2:15:55 2:15:55 35:10 
143 42 Timmy FOLEY/Barry MEADE 9 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:55:28 1:55:28 14:43 
144 72 Brian WALKER/Paul WALKER 11F 8 Ford Puma 2:11:42 2:11:42 30:57 
145 Padraig CONNOLLY/Pauric CORRIGAN 10 Peugeot 106 Retired
147 39 Declan McSHANE/Emmet BROSAN 1 3 Honda Civic 1.6VTI 1:55:15 1:55:15 14:30 
148 20 Tommy DOYLE/Jeffrey CASE 13 10 Renault Clio Maxi 1:49:58 1:49:58 9:13 
150 77 John BARRY/David BUSHER 9 9 Austin Mini Cooper 2:18:54 0:30 2:19:24 38:39 
153 15 Alister FINGLETON/Deborah FINGLETON 13 6 Ford Escort 1:48:52 1:48:52 8:07 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 Penalties

1 Mark STRAKER 14 9:31 8:14 9:10 7:54 9:12 7:49 0:00 8:16 12:48 8:07 11:53 7:51 
3 Steve WOOD 7 9:33 8:11 9:18 8:17 9:29 Retired
4 James STAFFORD 14 9:25 8:03 9:04 9:22 9:02 7:44 0:00 7:56 Retired
5 W PATTERSON 14 9:48 8:23 9:24 8:04 9:11 8:01 0:00 8:23  12:48 8:05 11:43 7:51 
7 Frank KELLY 14 9:55 8:34 9:19 8:06 9:15 7:58 0:00 8:29  12:48 8:09 11:44 7:45 
9 Sean CROWLEY 20 10:34 9:10 19:27 13:16 14:29 13:07 0:00 Retired

10 Simon CHAPMAN 20 10:01 8:32 9:32 8:16 9:29 8:07 0:00 8:15  12:48 7:56 11:50 7:54 
11 Graham SCALLAN 5 9:49 8:31 9:39 8:18 9:42 8:20 0:00 Retired
12 George CONDELL 13 9:53 8:26 9:26 8:13 9:18 8:06 0:00 8:30  12:48 8:05 11:53 7:50 
14 Liam HOWLETT 13 10:07 8:34 9:57 8:14 9:26 8:07 0:00 Retired
17 John STAFFORD 13 9:58 8:44 9:40 8:36 9:39 8:16 0:00 8:52 12:56 8:19 12:29 8:22 
18 Eugene MEEGAN 14 10:10 8:35 9:40 8:15 9:38 8:09 0:00 8:50  12:48 8:20 12:29 8:14 
19 Stephen McCANN 20 9:45 8:26 9:27 Retired
20 James BRADLEY 11F 10:41 9:07 10:05 8:51 10:08 8:37 0:00 8:54 12:42 8:27 12:27 8:40 
22 Richard MOORE 11F 10:15 8:54 10:00 8:45 9:57 8:47 0:00 9:00 12:50 8:36 12:20 8:27 
23 Mark JONES 14 10:37 8:59 10:06 8:52 10:03 8:42 Retired
24 Tony REES 14 10:17 8:51 9:57 8:32 9:36 8:18 Retired
25 Barry McKENNA 13 10:15 8:42 10:06 8:34 9:50 18:06 0:00 Retired
27 Thomas O'ROURKE 2 10:38 9:04 10:18 8:53 10:13 8:46 0:00 10:00 12:58 8:40 12:48 8:36 
28 Mark NANGLE 20 10:46 9:04 14:14 Retired
29 Patrick McHUGH 13 10:04 8:36 13:44 8:23 9:45 8:17 0:00 8:39 12:30 8:18 12:06 8:06 
30 Wayne EVANS 13 10:10 8:41 9:50 8:26 9:44 8:26 0:00 8:46 12:49 8:35 12:30 8:33 
32 Johnny MURPHY 13 10:40 9:43 10:38 13:40 10:19 8:53 0:00 9:34 13:14 8:51 12:43 8:37 2:45 
33 Adrian EVANS 13 10:18 8:41 10:13 8:28 9:47 8:21 0:00 9:20 13:00 8:44 12:33 10:03 
34 Terry BROWNE 19 10:45 9:05 10:36 9:05 10:24 8:49 0:00 9:46 13:24 8:51 12:49 8:41 
36 Aled DAVIES 13 10:30 8:58 10:12 8:48 10:03 8:44 0:00 9:24 13:26 9:17 13:02 8:46 
37 Trevor WILSON 13 10:18 8:47 9:56 8:35 9:52 8:26 0:00 8:57 18:34 8:46 12:21 8:17 
38 Andrew FANNING 20 10:18 8:46 10:01 8:33 9:56 8:30 0:00 9:29 12:49 8:31 12:16 8:16 
39 Tommy KELLY 11F 10:33 9:02 10:10 Retired
40 Neil HICKEY 13 10:49 8:52 10:08 8:39 10:00 8:29 0:00 9:07 12:47 8:41 12:18 8:16 
41 Rory BYRNE 5 10:35 9:04 10:24 8:54 10:19 8:54 0:00 10:42 13:06 8:49 12:37 8:32 
42 William CREIGHTON 2 10:45 9:17 10:24 8:52 10:16 8:45 0:00 10:01 13:33 9:02 12:41 8:38 
44 Shane CULLEN 13 10:36 8:53 10:11 8:39 9:57 8:29 0:00 9:21 13:04 8:41 12:35 8:28 
45 Mathew ROBERTS 11F 10:24 8:56 10:09 8:50 10:09 8:49 0:00 10:06 Retired
47 Brian DAVIS 13 10:32 9:05 10:13 8:48 10:18 8:41 0:00 10:51 13:17 8:55 12:56 8:38 
48 Llyr JONES 12 10:45 9:08 10:40 9:37 20:12 13:43 0:00 9:45 Retired
49 Mark KENNEDY 11F Retired
50 Joe CONNOLLY 5 10:29 8:58 10:19 8:42 10:17 8:43 0:00 10:30 13:10 8:40 12:39 8:24 
51 Colin O'TOOLE 2 11:29 10:27 10:47 9:32 10:39 9:12 0:00 9:38 Retired
52 Jason ROCHE 13 10:18 8:44 9:55 8:43 9:56 9:26 0:00 9:23 13:07 8:41 12:39 8:30 
54 Eilir MORRIS 18 12:14 9:12 10:59 9:33 10:55 9:17 0:00 9:50  14:00 9:23 13:25 9:08 
56 Pa. BELLEW 11R 11:01 19:10 15:02 14:08 10:33 9:06 10:22 9:12 Retired
57 Gavin KELLY 4 10:21 9:03 10:19 9:04 10:08 8:44 0:00 9:09 12:41 8:33 12:33 8:27 
58 Pauric SHERIDAN 20 10:55 9:14 19:27 13:16 14:29 13:07 0:00 11:30  14:00 9:14 13:28 8:51 6:00 
59 Liam BOWHAN 13 10:54 9:09 10:20 8:53 9:55 8:31 0:00 10:52 13:12 8:50 12:52 8:27 
60 Justin SMYTH 9 14:37 11:55 10:31 9:09 10:23 8:59 0:00 9:14 13:05 8:53  12:51 8:40 
61 Simon EVANS 9 10:47 20:20 10:44 9:32 10:36 9:19 0:00 12:11  14:00 9:16 13:32 9:11 
62 Paul DOYLE 12 10:29 9:00 10:04 8:49 10:12 8:43 0:00 11:13 13:30 9:04 13:00 8:52 
63 Paul CLOKE 2 10:35 9:24 20:18 13:52 15:13 13:45 Retired
64 Joe GALLAGHER 4 10:54 9:31 10:30 9:10 10:30 9:02 0:00 9:19 13:31 9:01 Retired
68 JF SHOVELIN 15 10:32 9:01 10:02 8:46 10:06 8:47 0:00 8:41 13:01 8:41 12:27 8:32 0:15 
69 M McKENNEDY 11R 10:57 9:22 10:35 9:08 10:18 18:14 Retired
70 Kenny O'BRIEN 9 11:32 9:51 11:20 9:49 20:23 13:59 0:00 11:04  14:00 9:40 14:34 9:25 
71 Ned DOHERTY 11R 11:54 10:32 11:14 9:41 11:03 9:30 0:00 12:08 Retired
72 Ciaran CLOKE 3 11:21 9:36 11:03 9:36 10:54 9:25 0:00 10:00  14:00 9:33 13:35 9:50 
73 Niall FITZPATRICK 10 11:31 9:17 10:46 9:18 10:38 9:11 0:00 10:02 13:45 9:09  12:51 8:58 
74 Robert ADAMSON 18 10:59 9:25 10:32 9:14 10:31 9:15 0:00 9:57 13:37 9:08  12:51 9:00 
75 Kyle McGETTIGAN 11R 10:31 9:10 10:27 9:17 10:32 9:00 0:00 9:03 13:27 8:43 12:51 8:43 
76 Simon REID 11F 10:40 8:58 10:26 8:48 10:12 8:36 0:00 10:15 13:17 8:47 12:35 8:24 0:15 

Times set under Rally 2 are shown as12:34 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
Issued at 19:57 on 13 September 2015 8 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 Penalties

77 Robert LEECH 2 11:18 9:48 11:19 Retired
78 Brian HARNEY 11R 10:49 9:27 10:33 9:09 10:24 8:54 0:00 9:07 Retired
79 John PETTIT 11F 10:46 9:50 10:53 9:16 10:42 9:09 0:00 9:31 13:34 9:08  12:51 8:56 
80 Eamonn BATES 1 10:54 9:27 10:44 9:23 10:40 9:13 0:00 9:34 13:41 9:00  12:51 9:01 
81 Steven BRENNAN 2 11:16 9:35 10:41 9:27 10:49 9:20 0:00 9:38 13:43 9:07  12:51 8:50 
82 Derek WALKER 11R 11:05 9:32 11:03 9:29 10:50 9:22 0:00 9:17 13:51 9:19 13:05 9:00 
84 Mark HAYDEN 11R 11:04 14:10 15:27 14:08 15:18 13:54 0:00 11:37  14:00 9:33 13:47 9:30 
85 Tony CANNY 13 10:41 9:11 10:32 8:54 10:25 9:08 0:00 11:55 Retired
86 Nigel MOLLOY 10 11:08 9:41 10:50 9:37 10:59 9:32 0:00 9:38 14:13 9:34 13:29 9:26 
87 Brian KIRWAN 14 11:45 9:55 12:03 10:35 19:11 12:44 0:00 11:01 Retired
89 Liam O'NEILL 12 11:23 Retired
90 Richard SCALLAN 2 11:26 9:43 10:57 9:28 10:57 9:34 0:00 10:42  14:00 9:47 14:17 9:24 
91 Joe KIERNAN 13 11:50 10:19 Retired
92 Colin DAVIES 10 11:09 9:27 10:49 9:27 10:49 Retired
93 Paschal O'SHEA 10 11:21 9:37 11:03 9:37 11:03 9:36 0:00 9:57  14:00 9:34 13:39 9:20 
94 Jonathan FORD 18 11:36 10:00 11:27 10:12 14:55 10:10 0:00 10:25  14:00 9:44 14:58 11:17 1:00 
95 Marty GALLAGHER 11F 10:39 9:05 10:15 8:59 10:19 8:58 0:00 10:28 12:55 8:38 12:19 8:31 
96 Graham BRADLEY 2 12:52 9:38 11:08 9:33 10:53 9:22 0:00 8:46  14:00 9:15 13:14 9:09 
101 Seamus FLYNN 7 11:57 10:04 19:18 13:17 11:46 9:49 11:22  14:00 10:15 15:08 10:05 
102 Bobby HENNESSY 11R 11:20 9:57 20:02 14:08 11:20 10:02 0:00 10:54 Retired
103 Jason ROYCROFT 2 10:52 Retired
105 Richie DALTON 1 11:40 9:58 11:19 9:57  11:03 9:58 0:00 11:35  14:00 10:13 14:27 9:37 
106 Kev PRICE 3 11:38 9:52 11:26 9:47  11:03 9:52 0:00 12:18  14:00 10:04 14:06 9:26 
107 Carl GOWER 13 11:06 9:18 10:45 9:11 10:32 8:55 0:00 10:00 14:24 9:27  19:59 9:08 
108 Andrew LEACY 11R 12:07 13:27 Retired
109 Brendan O'REILLY 9 11:23 9:57 11:08 9:42 11:06 19:51 0:00 10:30  14:00 9:43 14:22 9:45 
110 Fergal KELLY 13 11:08 9:31 10:49 9:33 10:58 9:30 0:00 10:04 14:00 9:47 13:32 9:21 2:30 
111 Fran KINSELLA 10 11:39 10:02 11:35 9:58 11:50 9:51 0:00 11:09  14:00 10:08 13:46 9:20 1:00 
112 Des FORRISTAL 10 12:21  10:02 11:44  10:02 11:27 9:57 0:00 12:18  14:00 10:17 14:22 9:51 
113 Declan BYRNE 2 10:44 9:16 10:24 9:08 10:29 9:44 0:00 10:26 14:14 9:32  12:51 9:12 15:00 
114 Martin TRACEY 12 11:16 Retired
115 Brian NUGENT 15 11:10 9:49 10:55 Retired
116 Shay BYRNE 10 11:45  10:02 11:33 10:02 11:27 10:07 0:00 12:22  14:00 9:56 14:19 9:43 
117 Ger KELLY 10 11:48  10:02 11:18 Retired
118 Cyril KERR 11F 11:37 9:43 10:57 9:23 10:53 9:21 0:00 9:47 26:20 9:47 13:48 9:21 
120 Alan MALONEY 9 Retired
122 Martin DUNBAR 10 12:19  10:02 11:39  10:02 20:38 14:11 0:00 11:41  14:00 10:16 15:04 9:44 
123 Niall MURRAY 11F 11:21  10:02 10:31 9:29 11:07 18:36 0:00 10:11  14:00 9:13 13:06 9:05 
124 Brendan FURLONG 10 12:15  10:02 11:42  10:02 11:51 10:06 0:00 10:52  14:00 9:54 14:13 9:42 
125 P DOHENY 9 12:25  10:02 12:02  10:02 12:03 10:26 0:00 11:58  14:00 10:37 15:10 10:19 0:30 
126 Thomas WALSH 10 11:49  10:02 11:35  10:02 11:40 10:05 0:00 10:14  14:00 9:49 14:11 9:35 
127 Michael COFFEY 12 20:29 14:00 15:04 13:49 12:50 10:14 15:25  14:00 10:08 14:35 9:39 
128 Neil PHELAN 9 11:24 9:48 11:17 9:45 11:03 9:43 0:00 9:50  14:00 9:03 13:53 9:26 0:15 
129 Joey LEACY 11R 12:11  10:02 11:52  10:02 11:53 10:14 0:00 11:55  14:00 10:07 14:58 10:13 0:15 
130 JJ FURLONG 11R 12:51 10:48 12:05  10:02 12:04 10:41 0:00 12:18  14:00 10:42 15:56 10:29 0:15 
131 Colin ROCHE 10 12:23  10:02 12:24  10:02 12:30 10:47 0:00 11:50  14:00 10:51 15:40 10:54 
132 Fiona DRIVER 10 Retired
133 Anthony ROCHE 13 10:45 9:14 19:26 13:13 14:18 9:20 0:00 10:42  14:00 9:02 Retired
134 Steven O'DONOVAN 10 11:00 9:45 11:04 9:34 10:54 9:27 0:00 9:16 13:54 9:13 13:15 9:02 
135 Johnny JORDAN 11R 10:49 9:23 10:33 9:16 10:23 8:54 0:00 9:22 13:31 9:07 13:12 9:28 
136 Aidan DEVLIN 9 12:47  10:02 12:53  10:02 12:47 11:05 0:00 12:58  14:00 10:51 16:27 11:00 1:30 
137 Ruari McCAFFREY 1 11:04 9:32 10:46 9:22 10:37 9:08 0:00 9:22 13:31 9:02  12:51 8:55 
140 Wyn HUGHES 13 11:14 10:12 11:12 9:29 10:19 8:54 0:00 Retired
142 Chris LEWIS 12 13:07  10:02 12:23  10:02 12:37 11:09 0:00 12:40  14:00 11:05 16:24 12:26 
143 Timmy FOLEY 9 11:05 9:36 10:44 9:20 10:46 9:17 0:00 9:35 13:58 9:13  12:51 9:03 
144 Brian WALKER 11F 13:10  10:02 12:53  10:02 12:50 11:07 0:00 11:24  14:00 10:36 15:12 10:26 
145 Padraig CONNOLLY 10 21:00 14:17 15:46 14:18 15:38 14:11 Retired
147 Declan McSHANE 1 10:51 9:27 10:42 9:29 10:50 10:01 0:00 9:12 13:35 9:18  12:51 8:59 
148 Tommy DOYLE 13 9:59 8:35 16:15 8:37 9:30 8:11 0:00 8:33 12:13 8:14 11:54 7:57 
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150 John BARRY 9 13:19  10:02 12:43  10:02 13:34 12:04 0:00 12:40  14:00 11:26 17:19 11:45 0:30 
153 Alister FINGLETON 13 10:37 8:54 10:10 8:44 9:56 8:33 0:00 9:11 13:13 8:41 12:32 8:21 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1

1 137 Ruari McCAFFREY/Seamus McTIGUE 1 35 Honda Civic 1:54:10 1:54:10
2 80 Eamonn BATES/James SINNOTT 1 36 Honda Civic 1:54:28 1:54:28 0:18 
3 147 Declan McSHANE/Emmet BROSAN 1 39 Honda Civic 1.6VTI 1:55:15 1:55:15 1:05 
4 105 Richie DALTON/Ger BRETT 1 58 Honda Civic 2:03:47 2:03:47 9:37 

Class 2

1 27 Thomas O'ROURKE/Tommy FOLEY 2 22 Honda Civic Type R 1:50:54 1:50:54
2 42 William CREIGHTON/Regan LIAM 2 29 Peugeot 208 R2 1:52:14 1:52:14 1:20 
3 81 Steven BRENNAN/John ROONEY 2 40 Honda Civic 1:55:17 1:55:17 4:23 
4 96 Graham BRADLEY/Garry BRADLEY 2 45 Honda Civic 1:57:50 1:57:50 6:56 
5 90 Richard SCALLAN/Aaron KAVANAGH 2 53 Peugeot 206 2:00:15 2:00:15 9:21 
6 113 Declan BYRNE/Gary DEEGAN 2 69 Honda Civic 1:56:00 15:00 2:11:00 20:06 

Class 3

1 72 Ciaran CLOKE/Creane DAVID 3 50 Peugeot 306 1:58:53 1:58:53
2 106 Kev PRICE/Ella RYAN 3 57 Honda Civic Type R 2:03:32 2:03:32 4:39 

Class 4

1 57 Gavin KELLY/Mark WILSON 4 17 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:49:02 1:49:02

Class 5

1 50 Joe CONNOLLY/John SMITHWICK 5 21 Ford Fiesta 1:50:51 1:50:51
2 41 Rory BYRNE/Nowak SEMI 5 28 Mitsubishi Evo x 1:51:56 1:51:56 1:05 

Class 9

1 143 Timmy FOLEY/Barry MEADE 9 42 Ford Escort Mk2 1:55:28 1:55:28
2 60 Justin SMYTH/Gregory McQUILLAN 9 48 Ford Escort 1:58:17 1:58:17 2:49 
3 128 Neil PHELAN/Joe KEARNS 9 51 Ford Escort Mk2 1:59:12 0:15 1:59:27 3:59 
4 61 Simon EVANS/Barry FAUL 9 65 Austin Mini Cooper 2:09:28 2:09:28 14:00 
5 125 Pierce (snr) DOHENY/Eilish DUNNE 9 66 Opel Corsa 2:09:04 0:30 2:09:34 14:06 
6 109 Brendan O'REILLY/Keith McCONNON 9 71 Ford Escort Mk2 2:11:27 2:11:27 15:59 
7 70 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tommy CULLEN 9 74 Vauxhall Nova 2:15:37 2:15:37 20:09 
8 136 Aidan DEVLIN/Stacey BRADY 9 76 Suzuki Swift GTI 2:14:52 1:30 2:16:22 20:54 
9 150 John BARRY/David BUSHER 9 77 Austin Mini Cooper 2:18:54 0:30 2:19:24 23:56 

Class 10

1 73 Niall FITZPATRICK/Gary FITZPATRICK 10 41 Ford Escort Mk1 1:55:26 1:55:26
2 134 Steven O'DONOVAN/Mike CLEARY 10 44 Ford Escort 1:56:24 1:56:24 0:58 
3 86 Nigel MOLLOY/Robert MURPHY 10 47 Ford Escort 1:58:07 1:58:07 2:41 
4 93 Paschal O'SHEA/Robert HENNESSY 10 49 Ford Escort Mk2 1:58:47 1:58:47 3:21 
5 126 Thomas WALSH/John BYRNE 10 56 Peugeot 205 2:03:02 2:03:02 7:36 
6 111 Fran KINSELLA/Stephen McELROY 10 59 Vauxhall Nova 2:03:18 1:00 2:04:18 8:52 
7 124 Brendan FURLONG/Majella WICKHAM 10 60 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:04:39 2:04:39 9:13 
8 116 Shay BYRNE/Leo TECTOR 10 61 Talbot Sunbeam 2:05:16 2:05:16 9:50 
9 112 Des FORRISTAL/Mick BOLAND 10 62 Ford Escort 2:06:21 2:06:21 10:55 
10 131 Colin ROCHE/Lisa KNOX 10 70 Ford Escort 2:11:23 2:11:23 15:57 
11 122 Martin DUNBAR/Thomas TUTTY 10 78 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:36 2:19:36 24:10 

Class 11F

1 22 Richard MOORE/Brian HALLIGAN 11F 10 Honda Civic eg6 1:47:51 1:47:51
2 20 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 11F 13 Honda Civic 1:48:39 1:48:39 0:48 
3 95 Marty GALLAGHER/Dean O'SULLIVAN 11F 23 Honda Civic 1:51:06 1:51:06 3:15 
4 76 Simon REID/Collins PAUL 11F 25 Honda Civic 1:50:58 0:15 1:51:13 3:22 
5 79 John PETTIT/Michael COLEMAN 11F 38 Honda Civic EK4 1:54:36 1:54:36 6:45 
6 123 Niall MURRAY/Niamh HOLLAND 11F 63 Honda Civic 2:06:41 2:06:41 18:50 
7 118 Cyril KERR/Ambrose DUNNE 11F 68 Honda Civic 2:10:57 2:10:57 23:06 
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Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 11F (Continued)

8 144 Brian WALKER/Paul WALKER 11F 72 Ford Puma 2:11:42 2:11:42 23:51 

Class 11R

1 75 Kyle McGETTIGAN/Dale McGETTIGAN 11R 26 Toyota Corolla 1:51:44 1:51:44
2 135 Johnny JORDAN/Joey KANE 11R 34 Toyota Starlet RWD 1:53:58 1:53:58 2:14 
3 82 Derek WALKER/Shane WALKER 11R 43 Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 1:55:53 1:55:53 4:09 
4 129 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 11R 64 Ford Escort 2:07:27 0:15 2:07:42 15:58 
5 130 JJ FURLONG/Stephen SHORE 11R 73 Talbot Sunbeam 2:11:56 0:15 2:12:11 20:27 
6 84 Mark HAYDEN/Paul FURLONG 11R 79 Ford Escort Mk2 2:22:28 2:22:28 30:44 

Class 12

1 62 Paul DOYLE/Robert NOLAN 12 33 Ford Escort Mk2 1:52:56 1:52:56
2 142 Chris LEWIS/Alan HINTON 12 75 Ford Escort 2:15:55 2:15:55 22:59 

Class 13

1 12 George CONDELL/Paul TWOMEY 13 4 Toyota Starlet RWD 1:42:28 1:42:28
2 17 John STAFFORD/Amy RYAN 13 7 Peugeot 205 RWD 1:45:51 1:45:51 3:23 
3 30 Wayne EVANS/Sion JONES 13 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:46:30 1:46:30 4:02 
4 40 Neil HICKEY/Enda KENNEDY 13 11 Ford Escort Mk2 1:48:06 1:48:06 5:38 
5 29 Patrick McHUGH/Pauric O'DONNELL 13 12 Ford Escort Mk2 1:48:28 1:48:28 6:00 
6 153 Alister FINGLETON/Deborah FINGLETON 13 15 Ford Escort 1:48:52 1:48:52 6:24 
7 44 Shane CULLEN/Elaine NÍ SHé 13 16 Ford Escort 1:48:54 1:48:54 6:26 
8 52 Jason ROCHE/John McCARTHY 13 18 Ford Escort Mk2 1:49:22 1:49:22 6:54 
9 33 Adrian EVANS/Martin HENRY 13 19 Ford Escort Mk2 1:49:28 1:49:28 7:00 
10 148 Tommy DOYLE/Jeffrey CASE 13 20 Renault Clio Maxi 1:49:58 1:49:58 7:30 
11 36 Aled DAVIES/Gwynfor JONES 13 24 Ford Escort Mk2 1:51:10 1:51:10 8:42 
12 59 Liam BOWHAN/Gerard KENNEDY 13 27 Toyota Starlet 1:51:55 1:51:55 9:27 
13 47 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS 13 30 Ford Escort 1:52:14 1:52:14 9:46 
14 37 Trevor WILSON/Nigel WILSON 13 32 Ford Escort 1:52:49 1:52:49 10:21 
15 32 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 52 Ford Escort Mk2 1:56:52 2:45 1:59:37 17:09 
16 110 Fergal KELLY/Tim MAHER 13 54 Ford Escort G4 1:58:13 2:30 2:00:43 18:15 
17 107 Carl GOWER/Noel COOGAN 13 55 Ford Escort Mk2 2:02:45 2:02:45 20:17 

Class 14

1 1 Mark STRAKER/Michael COADY 14 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:40:45 1:40:45
2 5 Wesley PATTERSON/Johnny BAIRD 14 2 Ford Escort RS Mk2 1:41:41 1:41:41 0:56 
3 7 Frank KELLY/Martin BRADY 14 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:42:02 1:42:02 1:17 
4 18 Eugene MEEGAN/Sarah WHELAN 14 6 BMW 1M 1:45:08 1:45:08 4:23 

Class 15

1 68 JF SHOVELIN/Terence FUREY 15 14 Subaru Impreza 1:48:36 0:15 1:48:51

Class 18

1 74 Robert ADAMSON/Jane NICOL 18 37 Ford Escort RS1800 1:54:29 1:54:29
2 54 Eilir MORRIS/Tuder JENKINS 18 46 Ford Escort RS1800 1:57:56 1:57:56 3:27 
3 94 Jonathan FORD/Peter THOMAS 18 67 Ford Escort RS2000 2:08:44 1:00 2:09:44 15:15 

Class 19

1 34 Terry BROWNE/Den GOLDING 19 31 Ford Escort RS1800 1:52:15 1:52:15

Class 20

1 10 Simon CHAPMAN/Ashley TRIMBLE 20 5 Proton Satria 1:42:40 1:42:40
2 38 Andrew FANNING/Andy HAYES 20 9 Ford Fiesta 1:47:25 1:47:25 4:45 
3 58 Pauric SHERIDAN/Sean BRUNTON 20 80 Mitsubishi Evo 2:17:31 6:00 2:23:31 40:51 

Issued at 19:57 on 13 September 2015 12 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

4 James STAFFORD/Richard CLEARY 14 TC1D Late at TC1D 0:15 0:15 

32 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 SAC4 Late at SAC4 2:45 2:45 

45 Mathew ROBERTS/Llion WILLIAMS 11F TC2A Late at TC2A 0:15 

TC2B Late at TC2B 1:30 1:45 

48 Llyr JONES/Jason DAVIES 12 SAC7 Late at SAC7 0:15 0:15 

56 Pa. BELLEW/Willie FITZPATRICK 11R TC1B Late at TC1B 2:00 2:00 

58 Pauric SHERIDAN/Sean BRUNTON 20 TC1B Late at TC1B 2:00 
TC2F Late at TC2F 3:15 

SAC12 Late at SAC12 0:45 6:00 

68 JF SHOVELIN/Terence FUREY 15 TC2A Late at TC2A 0:15 0:15 

76 Simon REID/Collins PAUL 11F TC1B Late at TC1B 0:15 0:15 

78 Brian HARNEY/Richard HARNEY 11R TC2D Early at  TC2D 1:00 1:00 

94 Jonathan FORD/Peter THOMAS 18 SAC12 Early at  SAC12 1:00 1:00 

110 Fergal KELLY/Tim MAHER 13 SAC8 Late at SAC8 2:30 2:30 

111 Fran KINSELLA/Stephen McELROY 10 TC2F Early at  TC2F 1:00 1:00 

113 Declan BYRNE/Gary DEEGAN 2 TC2A Late at TC2A 3:00 
TC2B Early at  TC2B 12:00 15:00 

115 Brian NUGENT/Paul MOORE 15 SAC2 Late at SAC2 3:00 
TC1D Late at TC1D 0:15 3:15 

125 Pierce (snr) DOHENY/Eilish DUNNE 9 SAC12 Late at SAC12 0:30 0:30 

128 Neil PHELAN/Joe KEARNS 9 SAC12 Late at SAC12 0:15 0:15 

129 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 11R TC2B Late at TC2B 0:15 0:15 

130 JJ FURLONG/Stephen SHORE 11R SAC12 Late at SAC12 0:15 0:15 

136 Aidan DEVLIN/Stacey BRADY 9 TC2B Late at TC2B 1:30 1:30 

150 John BARRY/David BUSHER 9 SAC5 Late at SAC5 0:30 0:30 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
40 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

3 Steve WOOD/Keith MORIARTY 7 Subaru Impreza S10 6 Retired
4 James STAFFORD/Richard CLEARY 14 Darrian T90 GTR 9 Retired
9 Sean CROWLEY/Emma JONES 20 Mitsubishi Colt 8 Retired
11 Graham SCALLAN/Tom SCALLAN 5 Mitsubishi Evo 10 8 Retired
14 Liam HOWLETT/John McGRATH 13 Ford Escort RS Mk2 8 Retired
19 Stephen McCANN/Killian REILLY 20 Mitsubishi Evo 9 4 Retired
23 Mark JONES/Andrew BEAMISH 14 BMW M3 7 Retired
24 Tony REES/Geraint THOMAS 14 Darrian T90 GTR 7 Retired
25 Barry McKENNA/Mac KIERNS 13 Ford Escort Mk2 8 Retired
28 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 20 Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
39 Tommy KELLY/Frank DWYER 11F Honda Civic 4 Retired
45 Mathew ROBERTS/Llion WILLIAMS 11F Citroen Saxo 9 Retired
48 Llyr JONES/Jason DAVIES 12 Ford Escort 9 Retired
49 Mark KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 11F Suzuki Swift maxi 1 Retired
51 Colin O'TOOLE/Seamus O'GRADY 2 Ford Fiesta 9 Retired
56 Pa. BELLEW/Willie FITZPATRICK 11R Ford Escort Mk2 7 Retired
63 Paul CLOKE/Aidan KENT 2 Proton Satria 7 Retired
64 Joe GALLAGHER/MO DOWNEY 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 11 Retired
69 Michael McKENNEDY/Andy MAHON 11R Toyota Corolla 7 Retired
71 Ned DOHERTY/Rafter JOHN 11R Opel Corsa 9 Retired
77 Robert LEECH/Conor FLYNN 2 Proton Satria 4 Retired
78 Brian HARNEY/Richard HARNEY 11R Ford Escort Mk2 9 Retired
85 Tony CANNY/Joe O'BRIEN 13 Ford Escort Mk2 9 Retired
87 Brian KIRWAN/David BYRNE 14 Ford Escort G3 9 Retired
89 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 12 Ford Escort Mk2 2 Retired
91 Joe KIERNAN/Karen O'DOWD 13 Renault Clio Maxi 3 Retired
92 Colin DAVIES/Katie DAVIES 10 Ford Escort Mk2 6 Retired

101 Seamus FLYNN/Ray KIRWAN 7 Subaru Impreza 7 Retired
102 Bobby HENNESSY/Sarah Jane STAMP 11R Ford Escort Mk2 9 Retired
103 Jason ROYCROFT/Nicole O'SHEA 2 Honda Civic Type R 2 Retired
108 Andrew LEACY/Aaron JOHNSTON 11R Toyota Corolla 3 Retired
114 Martin TRACEY/Martin COSTELLO 12 Ford Escort 2 Retired
115 Brian NUGENT/Paul MOORE 15 Subaru Impreza WRX 4 Retired
117 Ger KELLY/Des CURTIS 10 Peugeot 205 GTi 4 Retired
120 Alan MALONEY/Mark FURLONG 9 Suzuki Swift GTI 1 Retired
127 Michael COFFEY/Gerry RYAN 12 Ford Escort 7 Retired
132 Fiona DRIVER/Alan HOURIGAN 10 Ford Fiesta Mk1 1 Retired
133 Anthony ROCHE/Mossey DELANEY 13 Toyota Starlet RWD 11 Retired
140 Wyn HUGHES/Elgin DAVIS 13 Ford Escort Mk2 8 Retired
145 Padraig CONNOLLY/Pauric CORRIGAN 10 Peugeot 106 7 Retired
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1
Fastest 108.00Km/h

Length 17.00 km
No. Driver Time

4 Stafford 9:25 
1 Straker 9:31 
3 Wood 9:33 
19 McCann 9:45 
5 Patterson 9:48 
11 Scallan 9:49 
12 Condell 9:53 
7 Kelly 9:55 
17 Stafford 9:58 

148 Doyle 9:59 

SS 2
Fastest 113.00Km/h

Length 15.15 km
No. Driver Time

4 Stafford 8:03 
3 Wood 8:11 
1 Straker 8:14 
5 Patterson 8:23 

12= Condell 8:26 
19= McCann 8:26 
11 Scallan 8:31 
10 Chapman 8:32 
7= Kelly 8:34 

14= Howlett 8:34 

SS 3
Fastest 113.00Km/h

Length 17.00 km
No. Driver Time

4 Stafford 9:04 
1 Straker 9:10 
3 Wood 9:18 
7 Kelly 9:19 
5 Patterson 9:24 
12 Condell 9:26 
19 McCann 9:27 
10 Chapman 9:32 
11 Scallan 9:39 

17= Stafford 9:40 

SS 4
Fastest 115.00Km/h

Length 15.15 km
No. Driver Time

1 Straker 7:54 
5 Patterson 8:04 
7 Kelly 8:06 
12 Condell 8:13 
14 Howlett 8:14 
18 Meegan 8:15 
10 Chapman 8:16 
3 Wood 8:17 
11 Scallan 8:18 
29 McHugh 8:23 

SS 5
Fastest 113.00Km/h

Length 17.00 km
No. Driver Time

4 Stafford 9:02 
5 Patterson 9:11 
1 Straker 9:12 
7 Kelly 9:15 
12 Condell 9:18 
14 Howlett 9:26 
3= Wood 9:29 

10= Chapman 9:29 
148 Doyle 9:30 
24 Rees 9:36 

SS 6
Fastest 118.00Km/h

Length 15.15 km
No. Driver Time

4 Stafford 7:44 
1 Straker 7:49 
7 Kelly 7:58 
5 Patterson 8:01 
12 Condell 8:06 

10= Chapman 8:07 
14= Howlett 8:07 
18 Meegan 8:09 

148 Doyle 8:11 
17 Stafford 8:16 

SS 7
Bogey 9:13 

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Time

SS 8
Fastest 113.00Km/h

Length 15.00 km
No. Driver Time

4 Stafford 7:56 
10 Chapman 8:15 
1 Straker 8:16 
5 Patterson 8:23 
7 Kelly 8:29 
12 Condell 8:30 

148 Doyle 8:33 
29 McHugh 8:39 
68 Shovelin 8:41 

30= Evans 8:46 

SS 9
Fastest 98.20Km/h
Length 20.00 km

No. Driver Time

148 Doyle 12:13 
29 McHugh 12:30 
57 Kelly 12:41 
20 Bradley 12:42 
40 Hickey 12:47 
1= Straker 12:48 
5= Patterson  12:48 
7= Kelly  12:48 

10= Chapman  12:48 
12= Condell  12:48 

SS 10
Fastest 113.00Km/h

Length 15.00 km
No. Driver Time

10 Chapman 7:56 
5= Patterson 8:05 

12= Condell 8:05 
1 Straker 8:07 
7 Kelly 8:09 

148 Doyle 8:14 
29 McHugh 8:18 
17 Stafford 8:19 
18 Meegan 8:20 
20 Bradley 8:27 

SS 11
Fastest 102.00Km/h

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Time

5 Patterson 11:43 
7 Kelly 11:44 
10 Chapman 11:50 
1= Straker 11:53 

12= Condell 11:53 
148 Doyle 11:54 
29 McHugh 12:06 
38 Fanning 12:16 
40 Hickey 12:18 
95 Gallagher 12:19 

SS 12
Fastest 116.00Km/h

Length 15.00 km
No. Driver Time

7 Kelly 7:45 
12 Condell 7:50 
1= Straker 7:51 
5= Patterson 7:51 
10 Chapman 7:54 

148 Doyle 7:57 
29 McHugh 8:06 
18 Meegan 8:14 

38= Fanning 8:16 
40= Hickey 8:16 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 
Tarmac

Length 17.00 km
No. Driver Total

4 Stafford 0:09:25
1 Straker 0:09:31
3 Wood 0:09:33
19 McCann 0:09:45
5 Patterson 0:09:48
11 Scallan 0:09:49
12 Condell 0:09:53
7 Kelly 0:09:55
17 Stafford 0:09:58

148 Doyle 0:09:59

SS 2 
Tarmac

Length 15.15 km
No. Driver Total

4 Stafford 0:17:28
3 Wood 0:17:44
1 Straker 0:17:45

5= Patterson 0:18:11
19= McCann 0:18:11
12 Condell 0:18:19
11 Scallan 0:18:20
7 Kelly 0:18:29
10 Chapman 0:18:33

148 Doyle 0:18:34

SS 3 
Tarmac

Length 17.00 km
No. Driver Total

4 Stafford 0:26:47
1 Straker 0:26:55
3 Wood 0:27:02
5 Patterson 0:27:35
19 McCann 0:27:38
12 Condell 0:27:45
7 Kelly 0:27:48
11 Scallan 0:27:59
10 Chapman 0:28:05
17 Stafford 0:28:22

SS 4 
Tarmac

Length 15.15 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 0:34:49
3 Wood 0:35:19
5 Patterson 0:35:39
7 Kelly 0:35:54
12 Condell 0:35:58
4 Stafford 0:36:09
11 Scallan 0:36:17
10 Chapman 0:36:21
18 Meegan 0:36:40
14 Howlett 0:36:52

SS 5 
Tarmac

Length 17.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 0:44:01
3 Wood 0:44:48
5 Patterson 0:44:50
7 Kelly 0:45:09
4 Stafford 0:45:11
12 Condell 0:45:16
10 Chapman 0:45:50
11 Scallan 0:45:59

14= Howlett 0:46:18
18= Meegan 0:46:18

SS 6 
Tarmac

Length 15.15 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 0:51:50
5 Patterson 0:52:51
4 Stafford 0:52:55
7 Kelly 0:53:07
12 Condell 0:53:22
10 Chapman 0:53:57
11 Scallan 0:54:19
14 Howlett 0:54:25
18 Meegan 0:54:27
17 Stafford 0:54:53

SS 7 
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 0:51:50
5 Patterson 0:52:51
4 Stafford 0:52:55
7 Kelly 0:53:07
12 Condell 0:53:22
10 Chapman 0:53:57
11 Scallan 0:54:19
14 Howlett 0:54:25
18 Meegan 0:54:27
17 Stafford 0:54:53

SS 8 
Tarmac

Length 15.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 1:00:06
4 Stafford 1:00:51
5 Patterson 1:01:14
7 Kelly 1:01:36
12 Condell 1:01:52
10 Chapman 1:02:12
18 Meegan 1:03:17
17 Stafford 1:03:45
30 Evans 1:04:03
37 Wilson 1:04:51

SS 9 
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 1:12:54
5 Patterson 1:14:02
7 Kelly 1:14:24
12 Condell 1:14:40
10 Chapman 1:15:00
18 Meegan 1:16:05
17 Stafford 1:16:41
30 Evans 1:16:52
33 Evans 1:18:08
38 Fanning 1:18:22

SS 10 
Tarmac

Length 15.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 1:21:01
5 Patterson 1:22:07
7 Kelly 1:22:33
12 Condell 1:22:45
10 Chapman 1:22:56
18 Meegan 1:24:25
17 Stafford 1:25:00
30 Evans 1:25:27
33 Evans 1:26:52
38 Fanning 1:26:53

SS 11 
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 1:32:54
5 Patterson 1:33:50
7 Kelly 1:34:17
12 Condell 1:34:38
10 Chapman 1:34:46
18 Meegan 1:36:54
17 Stafford 1:37:29
30 Evans 1:37:57
38 Fanning 1:39:09
22 Moore 1:39:24

SS 12 
Tarmac

Length 15.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Straker 1:40:45
5 Patterson 1:41:41
7 Kelly 1:42:02
12 Condell 1:42:28
10 Chapman 1:42:40
18 Meegan 1:45:08
17 Stafford 1:45:51
30 Evans 1:46:30
38 Fanning 1:47:25
22 Moore 1:47:51
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

4 James STAFFORD 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Mark STRAKER 1 3 4 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
5 Wesley PATTERSON 1 3 1 3 2 - - - - - - - - - -
7 Frank KELLY 1 1 2 2 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - -
10 Simon CHAPMAN 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 2 - - 1 - - - -

148 Tommy DOYLE 1 - - - - 3 1 - 2 1 1 - - - -
12 George CONDELL - 2 - 2 3 2 1 - - - - - - - -
3 Steve WOOD - 1 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
29 Patrick McHUGH - 1 - - - - 3 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1
57 Gavin KELLY - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
19 Stephen McCANN - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
20 James BRADLEY - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
14 Liam HOWLETT - - - - 1 2 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
40 Neil HICKEY - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - - - - -
11 Graham SCALLAN - - - - - 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 - -
18 Eugene MEEGAN - - - - - 1 - 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 1
17 John STAFFORD - - - - - - - 1 1 2 - 1 2 - 1
38 Andrew FANNING - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
68 JF SHOVELIN - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
30 Wayne EVANS - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 3 1
24 Tony REES - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1
95 Marty GALLAGHER - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2
96 Graham BRADLEY - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
37 Trevor WILSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2
22 Richard MOORE - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 -
33 Adrian EVANS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 -

153 Alister FINGLETON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
52 Jason ROCHE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
50 Joe CONNOLLY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
76 Simon REID - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
25 Barry McKENNA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

4 4 4 1 4 4 4 148 10 5 71
1 3 1 5 5 1 10 29 5= 7 122
3 1 3 7 1 7 1 57 12= 10 1=3
19 5 7 12 7 5 5 20 1 1= 5=4
5 12= 5 14 12 12 7 40 7 12= 105
11 19= 12 18 14 10= 12 1= 148 148 1486
12 11 19 10 3= 14= 148  5= 29 29 297
7 10 10 3 10= 18 29  7= 17 38 188
17 7= 11 11 148 148 68  10= 18 40 38=9

148 14= 17= 29 24 17 30=  12= 20 95 40=10
10 18= 18= 30 18 29 96=  18= 38 22 3711
29 148= 30 33 17 24 18 30= 57 37 15312
14 29 52 24 11 11 17 38= 30 20= 1713

18= 30= 37 38 30 33 20 22 22 68= 50=14
30= 33= 14= 25 29 30= 37 95 95 17= 76=15
22= 25 24= 37 33 37= 22 17 27= 18= 22=16
25= 17= 22 17 25 40= 75 27 50= 30 57=17
24 52= 38 148 37 44= 40= 33 40= 153 59=18

33= 38 68 40= 59 38 78= 68 44= 33= 4419
37= 37 62 44= 38= 59 57 44 52= 57= 5220
38= 24 20 50 52= 153 153 60 68= 44= 9521
52= 40 23= 52 153= 76 147 41 153= 76= 41=22
57 44 25= 153 22= 20 60 52 75 41 68=23
45 22= 40 22 44= 47 134 50 33 50= 3024

50= 153= 45 68 40 23 82 59 37 52= 2725
62= 45 39= 36= 23= 50= 64 153 76 42 3226
36 36= 153= 47= 36= 62= 33 32 41 32 42=27
75 50= 44 76= 68 36= 44 47= 59 27 47=28

47= 76= 36 62 20= 57= 135= 76= 32= 34 20=29
68= 23 33= 45 57= 42 137= 34 34=  60= 60=30
39 62 47= 20 45 27 52 36 60  73= 3431
9 68 95 23= 62= 22= 36 75 47  74= 7532

41= 39 27 42= 76= 68= 38 62 80 75= 3633
63= 57 50= 27= 27 34= 79 64= 64  79= 8134
44 27= 57= 59= 42 45= 32= 135= 42=  80= 5835

23= 28= 59 41= 50 32 80= 137= 133=  81= 6236
153= 41= 41= 85= 47= 41= 143 42 137=  113= 13737

27 34= 42= 95 69= 78= 51= 79 128  137= 7938
95 47= 113= 57 32= 135= 81= 147 62  143= 7339

32= 95= 76 34 41= 140= 86= 74 81=  147= 14740
76= 20 75 69= 95= 107 48 80 135= 59 74=41
20= 48 64 113= 140= 95 34 81 74= 47 82=42
85= 59 60= 60= 60= 60 118 73 79= 62 8043
113 9= 123= 78= 135= 75 54= 82 73 36 13444
34= 75= 74= 64 34= 64 128= 134 56 82 14345
42= 85 85= 107 78= 56 74= 143 123= 123 12346
48= 54 78= 74 85 85= 93=  54= 134= 135 54=47
133= 58= 135= 79= 113 137= 27=  58= 143= 96 107=48
28= 133= 69 135= 64 79 72=  61= 58 134 9649
79= 113 34 75 74 73 107=  70= 96 54 6150
61 42= 32 73 75= 51 42  72= 61 58 11351

40= 73= 48 143 107= 80 73  84= 36 86 93=52
78= 107 81 4= 56 74 110  90= 147 61= 111=53
135= 69 147 137= 61 54= 45  93= 82 110= 110=54
147 135 61= 80= 137 143= 123  94= 54 72 118=55
103 63 80= 118= 73 61 126  96= 107 93 9056
59= 74 143= 81= 51 81= 76  101= 113 111 7057
64= 78= 107 92= 80 133= 56  105= 72= 84 86=58
80= 80= 73= 90 79 118 94  106= 84= 118 106=59
58 92= 137= 82= 143 82= 113  109= 86= 128 128=60
69 147= 51 123= 81= 96= 95 110= 93= 106 13561
74 64= 92= 140= 92= 72 50=  111= 70 126 8462

134 110= 110= 147= 82= 52 109=  112= 109 124 12663
56 82= 86 51= 147= 134 41=  116= 94 90 10564

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

84= 137= 79 61= 96= 71= 90=  122= 90= 116 12765
137= 81 115 54= 118= 110= 133=  123= 110= 109= 12466
82= 72= 90= 96= 72= 86 47  124= 118= 112= 11667
143= 143= 118= 110= 134= 90 59=  125= 126 105 12268
107 93 54 134 54 93 124=  126= 124 70 10969
86= 96 72= 72 90 128 102  127= 116 127 7270
110= 86 82= 48= 110 113 87  128= 106 94= 11271
92 32= 93= 86= 86 101 70  129= 129 129= 3372
115 90= 134 93= 71= 111 111  130= 111= 122 10173
140 118= 96= 71 93= 106 62  131= 127= 101 12974
81= 134 109= 109  105= 112 101  133= 105 125 12575
114= 77= 140 128  106= 105 144  136= 101 144 14476
77 128= 71 106 128= 147 58  142= 122 131 13077

102 115 128 70 109 102 105  144= 112 130 13178
72= 79 117 105 123 126 84  150= 144 142 13679
93= 70 77= 111 102 124 122 86 125 136 9480
123= 106 105=  112= 112= 116 131 113 130 150 15081
89= 87 70 116= 116= 94 85= 107 131=  107 14282
109= 102= 106  122= 126 127= 129= 37 136=83
128 109= 94  124= 101 129= 125 118 14284
90 105 116  125= 111 125 71 15085
51 94 111=  126= 124 130 6186
73 111= 126=  129= 129 131 106=87
70  112= 122  130= 125 136 112=88
94  116= 124  131= 130 144 130=89
118  117= 112  136= 131 142 11690
106  122= 129  142= 142 150 142=91
111  123= 125  144= 136 87 150=92
105  124= 87  150= 127= 9= 13693
87=  125= 130 94 144= 58= 12794
116=  126= 142 87 150 4895
117  129= 131 133 133 6396
126  131= 150 9= 9= 8497
91  136= 136= 58= 58= 7098
71  142= 144= 101 94 122=99

101  144= 29 32 63 145=100
108  150= 28 127 84 25101
129 101 56 63 145 69102
54 140 127 56= 87 123103

124 91 84 84= 48 109104
122 51 145 102= 70105
112 71 148 145 122106
131 130 101107
125 60 133108
136 108 9=109
130 127 58=110
96 84 102111

142 145 63112
144 56113
150 61114
60115

127116
145117

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
1 3 1 3 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 52
3 1 3 5 5 4 4 5 7 7 7 73
19 5= 5 7 7 7 7 7 12 12 12 124
5 19= 19 12 4 12 12 12 10 10 10 105
11 12 12 4 12 10 10 10 18 18 18 186
12 11 7 11 10 11 11 18 17 17 17 177
7 7 11 10 11 14 14 17 30 30 30 308
17 10 10 18 14= 18 18 30 33 33 38 389

148 148 17 14 18= 17 17 37 38 38 22 2210
10 29 18 17 17 30 30 33 22 22 33 4011
29 14 14 30 30 24 33 38 40 20 40 2912
14 17 30 37 24 33 37 22 20 40 20 2013

18= 18 52 24= 25= 37 38 40 44 44 68 6814
30= 30 37 25= 33= 38 22 153 68 68 29 15315
22= 25 25 38 37 22 44 44 153 153 44 4416
25= 33 24= 33= 38 44 153 68 57 57 153 5717
24 52 38= 52= 52 153 40 20 52 52 57 5218

33= 38 22 22 22 40 52 52 29 29 52 3319
37= 37 33 44= 44 52 36 36 36 36 148 14820
38= 24 45 45= 153 68 62 57 27 27 27 5021
52= 22 62 68 68 36 50 29 50 50 36 2722
57 45 68 62 40= 45= 20= 27 76 148 50 9523
45 57 36= 153 45= 62= 68= 50 75 75 95 3624

50= 50 44= 36= 36 23 47 75 95 76 76 7625
62= 36 153 40= 62 50 57 76 47 95 75 7526
36 44= 23 50= 23 20 59 42 59 59 41 5927
75 62= 57 23 50 47 27 78 148 47 59 4128

47= 153 39 47 20 57 76 47 42 34 34 4229
68= 68 50 20 57 59 41 34 34 41 42 4730
39 39 40 57 47 27 95 62 41 42 47 3431
9 23 47 27 27 76 42 59 62 62 62 3732

41= 47 20 41 59 41 34 135 135 135 135 6233
63= 41 95 95 41 95 29 95 64 64 37 13534
44 40= 27 76 95 42 85 41 137 37 137 13735

23= 75= 41 59 76 34 75 64 37 137 80 8036
153= 27 75 42= 42 29 45 45 74 80 74 7437

27 9= 76 85= 85 85 78 148 80 74 79 7938
95 95= 59 75 34 75 135 107 79 79 147 14739
32 20 85= 34 75 78 64 137 147 147 143 8140

20= 28= 113= 113 113 135 107 74 107 143 81 7341
85= 34= 34= 78 69 64 74 80 143 81 73 14342
113 85 42= 135 78 113 80 79 73 73 82 8243
34= 48= 48 69 135 107 137 143 81 107 134 13444
42= 76= 135 64 29 74 79 147 82 82 96 9645
48= 63= 78 48= 64 80 73 82 134 134 86 5446
133= 133= 69 74= 74 137 143 73 86 86 54 8647
28= 113 64 107 107 79 148 81 72 54 72 6048
79= 42 74 80 80 73 81 85 54 96 93 9349
61 59 147 147 147 143 140= 134 96 72 60 7250

40= 135 32 137 137 148 147= 86 93 93 128 12851
78= 78 80 79= 79 81 82 118 90 128 90 3252
135= 147 107 143= 73 140= 110 51 128 90 32 9053
147 69 137 29 143 147= 134 72 60 60 110 11054
103 80 92= 73= 92 82 86 54 110 110 126 10755
59= 32 143= 92= 81 110 118 96 32 32 107 12656
64= 74= 110 81 82= 134 72 93 126 126 106 10657
80= 107= 79 110 110= 86 90 90 105 105 105 10558
76 64 81 82 86 118 51 128 106 106 124 11159
69 79= 73 86 134 72 54 110 111 111 111 12460
74 92= 86 123= 140 90 93 60 124 124 116 11661

134 137= 82 134= 72= 51 128 126 116 116 112 11262
84= 82 134 90 123= 54 96 105 112 112 94 12363
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Wexford Stages Rally 2015
In association with Riverbank House Hotel

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

137= 110 123 72 90 93 106 106 129 94 129 12964
82= 143 72 93 118 128 71 71 94 129 123 6165
143= 134 93 118 93 96 105 111 125 125 125 12566
107 73 90 54 54 106 111 32 131 123 61 9467
86= 86 118 140 51 71 116 124 130 131 131 11868
110= 81 29 109 148 105 126 116 123 130 144 11369
92 72 54= 128 109 111 25= 112 144 144 130 13170
115 93 77= 51 128 116 112= 129 142 61 118 10971
140 77 109 70 106 126 60 94 61 142 109 14472
81= 90 128 106 105 25= 124 125 109 109 113 13073
114= 128 140 105 96 112= 129 131 118 118 142 7074
77 102 51= 96 71 60 32 130 136 136 136 14275

102 109= 70= 111 116 124 125 123 150 113 70 13676
72= 118= 106 94 111 129 131 144 113 133 150 15077
93= 70= 105 71 126 32 94 142 133 150 122 12278
123= 123= 94 116 112 125 130 61 70 70 84 8479
89= 54= 117 148 124 131 142 109 122 122 58 5880
109= 140= 111 126 129 94 144 136 58 5881
128 106 116 124 125 130 123= 48 84 8482
90 94 126 122 60 69 136= 15083
51 105 96 129 131 142 61 11384
73 87 71 112 32 136 150 13385
70 111 87 87 130 144 109 8786
94 116 124 125 94 123 48 10287
118 117 122 131 142 61 113 7088
106 126 28 142 136 150 87 12289
111 51 129 136 144 109 133 5890
105 101 112 130 150 48 102 8491
87= 58= 125 150 48 101 7092
116= 91= 131= 144 61 87 12293
117 129 148= 60 70 133 994
126 124 115 32 87 102 5895
91 122 142 61 122 70 8496
71 112 136 9 101 12297

101 131 130 133 102 998
108 71 150 63 9= 5699
129 125 144 101 133= 58100
54 96 60 84 58 63101

124 136 9 58 63 84102
122 142 133 102 84 127103
112 144 63 56 56 145104
131 150 84 127 127105
125 130 101= 145 145106
136 115 102=107
130 84 58108
96 108 61109
58 60 56110
56 61 127111

142 56 145112
144 127113
150 145114
60115

127116
145117
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